ATTACHMENT 2 – NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL SPECIALIST III TOTAL COMPENSATION ANALYSIS
NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL SPECIALIST (NWCS) III TOTAL COMPENSATION ANALYSIS
	TOTAL COMPENSATION ANALYSIS

	Source
	Largest City
	Benchmark Title
	Actual Minimum
	Actual Midpoint
	Actual Maximum
	Healthcare and Pension Benefit %
	RPP - Seattle
	RPP - Comparable Agency
	Geographic Differential (RPP)
	Adjusted Minimum
	Adjusted Midpoint
	Adjusted Maximum
	Notes

	City of Portland
	Portland
	Field Science Specialist
	$37.58 
	 $42.79 
	 $48.00 
	36.26%
	114.50 
	103.70 
	10.4%
	 $56.54 
	 $64.38 
	$72.22 
	Comparable Match

	Clark County
	Vancouver
	Weed Management Director
	 $37.64 
	 $45.40 
	 $53.16 
	25.20%
	114.50 
	105.00 
	9.0%
	 $51.39 
	 $61.98 
	$72.58 
	Comparable Match

	Thurston County
	Olympia
	Noxious Weed & Lakes District Program Manager
	 $34.26 
	 $39.97 
	 $45.68 
	30.00%
	114.50 
	108.50 
	5.5%
	 $47.00 
	 $54.83 
	$62.67 
	Comparable Match

	Whatcom County
	Bellingham
	Weed Control Coordinator
	 $25.83 
	 $30.67 
	 $35.50 
	25.30%
	114.50 
	101.60 
	12.7%
	$36.47
	 $43.30 
	$50.13 
	Comparable Match

	 
	 
	Average
	 $33.83 
	 $39.71 
	 $45.59 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 $47.85 
	 $56.12 
	$64.40 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DHR'S RECOMMENDATION
	

	KC Job Title
	Agency
	Current Grade
	KC Benefit %
	Current Minimum (Total Comp)
	Current Midpoint (Total Comp)
	Current Maximum (Total Comp)
	Proposed Grade
	KC 
Benefit %
	Minimum
	Midpoint
	Maximum
	Total Comp
	

	NWCS III
	WLRD (DNRP)
	50
	32.44%
	 $41.60 
	 $47.17 
	 $52.74 
	57 
	32.44%
	 $49.12 
	 $55.69 
	 $62.26 
	Place at Market  
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 Market Disparity 
(Total Comp) 
	-0.8%
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